Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

SBT-16-B-J11-EPB 1B Now
�
PhlatLight Ordering Part Number Nomenclature
SBT - NN - X - J11 - XYZ - TR1
Note 1: For Tape and Reel Packaging option, please add -TR to end of ordering part number. E.g. SBT-16-R-J11-MPB-TR
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration Bin Kit 2
Note 2: A  Bin Kit represents a group of individual flux or power bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number.
In order to ensure availability, individual flux or power bins are not orderable.
EXAMPLES:
SBT-16-R-J11-MPB is comprised of Red Flux Bins 1A, 1B, 1C and 1D   (Packaging option: trays / packs)
SBT-16-R-J11-MPB-TR is comprised of Red Flux Bins 1A, 1B, 1C and 1D  (Packaging option: tape and reel)
SBR-16-R-J11-MPB is SBT-16 Red device soldered to a starboard (see p.10).  Note: Available in sample quantities only for prototyping.
Packaging Op-
tion
SBT: Surface mount
SBR: SBT device sol-
dered to a starboard
16: 1.6mm2 R=Red
G=Green
B=Blue
J11: 9.0mm X 7.25mm See page 3 for
Bin Kit definition
TR= tape & reel
blank=tray/pack
SBT16 - Product Datasheet  Rev  04
Confidential © 2011 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
   PDS-001478 Rev 04  Page 3
�
SBT-16 Bin Kit1 and Flux / Power Bin2,3 ,4  Definitions
Note: Please refer to ordering part number table on page 2 for Bin Kit availability
Note 1: Bin Kits are defined by a group of flux or power bins.  Only one flux bin will be shipped in each individual pack or reel.  A shipment
will contain packs or reels of different allowed flux or power bins for a particular ordering part number.  In order to ensure availabil-
ity, individual Flux or Power bins are not ordereable.
Note 2: Luminus maintains a tolerance of +/-6% on flux and power measurements
Note 3: SBT-16 LEDs are tested for luminous flux and radiometric at 4A, single pulse (20mS) and placed into one of the above flux or power
bins.  Flux and power bins have been defined, but not all defined bins are currently populated.
Note 4: Flux bin limits for Red and Green and power bin limits for Blue devices apply across the entire dominant wavelength range for each
color. (See dominant wavelength range for each color on page 4)
Red Flux Bins Bin 1A Bin 1B Bin 1C Bin 1D Bin 1E Bin 1F Bin 1G Bin 1H Bin 1J
Red Bin Flux Range (lm) 155-180 180-215 215-245 245-275 275-300 300-330 330-360 nd nd
SBT-16-R-J11-MPB
SBT-16-R-J11-MPC
Green Flux Bins Bin 1A Bin 1B Bin 1C Bin 1D Bin 1E Bin 1F Bin 1G Bin 1H Bin 1J
Green Bin Flux Range (lm) 315-355 355-395 395-430 430-470 470-510 510-550 550-600 600-660 660-725
SBT-16-G-J11-MPA
SBT-16-G-J11-MPB
SBT-16-G-J11-MPC
SBT-16-G-J11-MPD
Blue Power Bins Bin 1A Bin 1B Bin 1C Bin 1D Bin 1E Bin 1F Bin 1G Bin 1H Bin 1J
Blue Bin Power Range (W) 1.54-1.75 1.75-1.95 1.95-2.10 2.10-2.30 2.30-2.50 2.50-2.75 2.75-3.00 3.00-3.30 nd
SBT-16-B-J11-EPA
SBT-16-B-J11-EPB
SBT16 - Product Datasheet  Rev  04
Confidential © 2011 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
   PDS-001478 Rev 04  Page 4